

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2024-0532

File ID: 2024-0532 Type: Purchase Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2024-0532 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 11/14/2024

File Name: Request for Purchase Authorization - Logic And Final Action:

Accuracy Testing

Title label: Request for Purchase Authorization - HUMAN RESOURCES: Payment Authorization for

recruitment of Public Utilities Engineering Manager in the amount of \$26,460.35;

F-O-R-T-U-N-E Personnel Consultants of Troy (FTP), Troy, MI

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 121624 Agenda Summary.pdf, Invoice Enactment Number:

Information.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 2024-0532

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - HUMAN RESOURCES: Payment Authorization for recruitment of Public Utilities Engineering Manager in the amount of \$26,460.35; F-O-R-T-U-N-E Personnel Consultants of Troy (FTP), Troy, MI

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes payment for the recruitment fee for the Public Utilities Engineering Manager to F-O-R-T-U-N-E Personnel Consultants of Troy, Troy, Michigan in the amount of \$26,460.35.